

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: October 19, 2023

Media contact: Kai Porter, 505-670-8799, kai.porter@pnm.com

B-Roll is <u>available here</u> and by clicking the YouTube video below.



PNM hosts Safety Day for employees

Annual event includes live and interactive safety demonstrations

(Albuquerque, NM) – PNM hosted its annual Safety Day for employees on Thursday. PNM Safety Day is an annual internal employee appreciation and recognition event, with guest speakers, training classes and live safety demonstrations. Safety is one of our core values at PNM. That's because many of our employees, including our linemen, work in a hazardous

environment every day to serve our customers and keep the lights on. That can become dangerous or even deadly.

"Even though PNM Safety Day isn't open to the public, the impacts of our employees taking part in this important event ripple through our whole community," said Chad Krukowski, Director of Safety for PNM. "By giving our employees the skills to work safely



About PNM

With headquarters in Albuquerque, PNM is the largest electricity provider in New Mexico, serving nearly 550,000 customers in dozens of communities across the state. PNM strives to create enduring value for customers, communities and shareholders built on a foundation of Environmental, Social and Governance Principles. At the core of our business, we are focused on our vision of creating a clean and bright energy future, our purpose of working together with our customers and community to serve their energy needs, and our values of safety, caring, and integrity. Visit PNM.com for more information.



and empowering them with this knowledge, it allows us to better serve customers and keep them safe too."



PNM Safety Day demonstrations and trainings included an arc flash demonstration, showing what happens when an energy discharge forms from a fault in an electrical circuit. There was also a fire extinguisher training and a hands-on CPR course. Employees also learned about situational awareness and techniques to de-escalate a potentially dangerous situation.

About PNM

With headquarters in Albuquerque, PNM is the largest electricity provider in New Mexico, serving nearly 550,000 customers in dozens of communities across the state. PNM strives to create enduring value for customers, communities and shareholders built on a foundation of Environmental, Social and Governance Principles. At the core of our business, we are focused on our vision of creating a clean and bright energy future, our purpose of working together with our customers and community to serve their energy needs, and our values of safety, caring, and integrity. Visit PNM.com for more information.